Schedule of Fees and Levies 2023

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12

Annual Single Student:

Tuition Fee $2,386 $2,386 $2,386 $2,386 $2,386 $2,386

Resource Levy $2,259 $1,919 $2,334 $1,984 $2,600 $2,600

Annual Family Levy:

Capital Levy $900

Special Levy - Parents $200

Single Student:

Per annum $5,745 $5,405 $5,820 $5,470 $6,086 $6,086

Tuition Fees for families with two or more students at the College:

Tuition fee for 24 Child

(discount 50%) $1,193 $1,193 $1,193 $1,193 $1,193 $1,193

Tuition fee for 3 Child

(discount 66%) $811 $811 $811 $811 $811 $811

Tuition fee for 4t Child
(discount 80%)

$477 $477 $477 $477 $477 $477

For example, a family with a child in Year 8 and in Year 10 would be invoiced:
Tuition fee Year 8 Student +Tuition Fee Year 10 Student + Year 8 Levy + Year 10 Levy + Family
Levies = $8,582 p.a. or $4,291 per child.

Tuition Fees and Levies Early Payment Discount
The College offers a discount (pro rata for split billing) of $250 for one student, $400 for two students or
$550 for three or more students for yearly fees paid in full on or before 1% March each year.

Note that this discount is not available to those families who receive a discount through an approved
concession.

Please refer to our Fee Policy on the College website and Parent Portal.




Explanation of Fees and Levies

Tuition Fees
These fees are calculated based on the recommendations of Brisbane Catholic Education.

Resource Levy

This levy is charged on a per student basis to cover such expenses as subject resources, incursions, guest
speakers, excursions, transport, student accident insurance, sports and cultural costs, student diary,
student identification cards, other general administrative costs, college magazine and additional textbook
hire. The levy covers Information Technology Resources and infrastructure, hardware and software. In
addition, the levy also includes overnight camps that are an integral part of the curriculum program where
this is offered to specific year levels and attendance is not optional.

Capital Levy
This is a compulsory levy charged per family. It covers the capital cost of College buildings, infrastructure
and grounds, and capital loan repayments.

Special Levy - Parents

The Special Levy - Parents is charged to each family and is used to provide additional College resources
for students and staff. Expenditure of Levy funds is managed through consultation between the Parents
and Friends Advisory Committee members and the Principal.

Additional Extras
The following items are not included in the college Fees and Levies and fees must be paid for in full at the
time of the activity or by arrangement with the college:

Year 12 Senior Jersey, Formal and Graduation
Year 11 Biology Camp

Charges where noted in the Subject Handbook
Other optional Levies

Accounts (Fees & Levies run once in February each year)

For all students, Tuition Fees, Resource Levies and Family Levies will be billed annually in February each
year. College Fees are due to be paid in full within 14 days of the issue of the Statement of Fees and
Levies, unless the family have established a payment plan. The due date will be noted on the statement.

Payment arrangements can be made either weekly, fortnightly, monthly or quarterly.

All payment plans must ensure that the account is cleared by the end of Term 4 each year or as negotiated
with the Business Manager.

The College invites families to contact the Finance Team at the College if there is difficulty paying fees by
the due date. Timely communication is important as the College may be able to offer assistance in various
capacities.

Withdrawal of Enrolment

Fees will be payable for the whole term in which the enrolment is terminated. For a reduction in the
finalisation of an account, a written request must be made to the Principal at the time of notification and
may be granted at the Principal’s discretion, taking into consideration any personal mitigating factors.

Student text books, library books, and laptops and all accessories remain the property of the College and
are to be returned to the College upon leaving. If any fees remain outstanding, they will be payable as per
the normal payment terms and where appropriate; any fees in credit will be refunded upon written request.



